10544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Federal Cartridge Company		11/05/2004	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alliant Techsystems Inc.	
Street Address:	5050 Lincoln Drive	
City:	Edina	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55436	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1054411	CHAMPION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)609-6582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-604-6582

Email: scrain@winthrop.com
Correspondent Name: Winthrop & Weinstine
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5423.329

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah A. Crain

Total Attachments: 1

source=NuncProAssignment_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0973

900015201

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into between Alliant Techsystems Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its headquarters at 5050 Lincoln Drive, Edina, Minnesota 55436 ("Assignee") and Federal Cartridge Company, a Minnesota corporation, and wholly-owned subsidiary of Alliant, having its headquarters at 900 Ehlen Drive, Anoka, MN 55303 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the CHAMPION trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 1,054,411, dated December 14, 1976:

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee nunc pro tunc as of February 1, 2004 all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, including all rights of priority, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

FEDERAL CARTRIDGE COMPANY.

A Minnesota corporation,

State of Minnesota

) ss County of Minesen

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 5th day of 10 venter, 2004.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/10/2004

2150948v1



TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0974

Vice President and Assistant Secretary